Proll New Generation INSTRUGTION MANUAL

Team Corally introduces the 'New Generation Pro10’ with all new features. This car's design is based on the World Championship winning
12X concept resulting in an easy to work on high performance driving machine. It offers great part availability since mmost parts on this
new Pro10 are inter-changeable with the 12X.

The New Generation Pro10 uses the World's best materials and production methods which includes super tough and strong 2.9mm Woven

Graphite chassis parts, 7075T6 aluminium motorpod and graphite rear axle. This combines super low weight with high rigidity and durable
on-track performance. It comes complete with mounted tires, F-type body and moulded front & rear wing

#00145 Features:

- The Prol0 comes fully equipped with super strong, Torx screws. - 2.0 mm GRP t-bar.
- The precision front and rear wheel bearings offer ultra low rolling resistance and efficiency. - Penta Dampening System using two rear tube-dampers, Oil filled shock absorber.
- Super lightweight and user friendly aluminium inserts are used to replace normal nuts - Lowered and adjustable front and rear roll centres.
throughout the kit. These inserts are pressed into the grp parts providing a super rigid, - Duraluminium servo mounts.
tweak-free construction. Working on your car has never been this efficient ever before! - Super rigid duraluminium motorpod using unique tube design.
- Unique one-piece graphite rear axle. - Front & rear adjustable ride height.
- The Prol0 uses super high grade Waven Graphite chassis components with revolutionary - Threaded body posts for precise body height adjustment.

pre-shaped battery slots. The chassis comes prepared with a standard US type front end. - The ProlD comes partially assembled.

INCLUDED

- Screwdriver Torx T10 Corally part #16081
- Damper syrup Hard Corally part #80001
- Silicone Shock Oil 20WT Corally part #80120

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY

- High-Grip Hex Nut driver - 5 mm Corally part #16086 - Hobby Scissors
- Screwdriver for setscrews - 1.5mm Corally part #16082 - Double-sided Tape
- Longnose Plier - Battery Tape

ITEMS NEEDED TO COMPLETE YOUR CAR (NOT INCLUDED)

- R/C two channel surface frequency radio system

- 7.2V Battery Pack (6 cell sub-C size)

- Battery Charger (with peak or temperature detection)

- Servo with Servosaver

- Electronic Speed Control

- Electric Motor

- 1:10 Scale Wide Pancar Lexan Body

- Pinion gear (long boss), size to be determinated by type and wind of motor you will be using.

Pro10 REPLACEMENT & OPTIONAL PARTS

1004 Differential Spare Parts Set 74310 Motorpod - Aluminium 75978 | Titanium Front Axle - 1 pair
1006 Diff balls 1/8 Inch - CARBIDE - 10 pcs 74400 | Pro-10 Chassis - 2.9 mm Woven Graphite 75979 | Hingepin - 1 pair
1007 Diff balls 1/8 inch - CERAMIC - 10 pcs 74403 | Body Post Plate - 2.9 mm Woven Graphite 75980 | Hingepin L-Shaped - 1 pair
1008 Diff balls 1/8 inch - STEEL - 10 pcs 74740 | T-bar Lower Spacer - 1.6 mm GRP 75982 | E-clips - 6 pcs.
10421 | Antenna tube and holder 74762 | Motorpod Plate - 2.9 mm Woven Graphite 75984 | 5-40 x 1/8" Set Screw - 4 pcs.
10425 | Antenna holder 74767 | Damper Plate - 2.9mm Woven Graphite 75986 | Spring ,020 - 1 pair
1124 Ball bearings, Metal Shielded - 1/4 x 3/8 " -1 pair 74732 | T-bar Medium - 2.0 mm GRP 76101 Universal transponder holder
1126 Ball bearings, Metal Shielded - 7 x 11 mm - 1 pair 74732A | T-bar Medium - 2.0 mm GRP without Alu Inserts Nut 76230A | Shock Absorber
1129 Ball bearings, Metal Shielded - 1/4 x 1/2 " - 1 pair 74905 | Tube-damper - 1 piece 762082 | 1-10 Long Wheel Hub, Right
1136 Ball bearings, Metal Shielded - 1/8 x 5/16 " FLANGED - 1 pair 75291 | Ball joint set - T-bar 762083 | F1 Short Wheel Hub, Right
1156 Ball bearings, Metal Shielded - CERAMIC - 7 x 11 - 1 pair 75701 | Body post set 50 mm - 1 pair 762092 | 1-10 Long Wheel Hub, Left
1233A | Steel Screws 8-32 x 3/4 " - 5 pcs. 75702 | Body post set 65 mm - 1 pair 762093 | F1 Short Wheel Hub, Left
1244 Steel Screws M3 x 6 Torx 10 Flat Head - 10 pcs. 75710 | Body post nuts 8 pcs. 78226 | Pro 10 Body, Nissan
1245 Steel Screws M3 x 8 Torx 10 Flat Head - 10 pcs. 75866 | Rear Axle, Long - Graphite 79117 | Hingepin Shims - 10 pcs.
1246 Steel Screws M3 x 6 Torx 10 Round Head - 10 pcs. 75867 | Rear Axle, Short - Graphite 79260 | Ball Cup 14 pcs.
1248 Steel Screws M3 x 8 Torx 10 Round Head - 10 pcs. 75921 | Diff nut set, Long 79261 | Pivot Balls 4.3 mm M3 x 2.5 mm - Hard Anodised Dural. - 4 pcs.
1249 Steel Screws M3 x 10 Torx 10 Round Head - 10 pcs. 75930 | Rear Axle Bearing Holder set - 3 pr. f. 6 different ride height settings 79264 | Pivot Balls 4.3 mm M3 x 5.5 mm - Hardened Steel - 4 pcs.
1250 Steel Nuts, M3 - 10 pcs. 75954 | Lower A Arm Spacers - 2.9 mm Woven Graphite - 1 pair 79267 | Pivot Balls 5.8 mm, M3 x 6.5 mm - Short - Hard Anodised - 2 pcs.
1255 Aluminium Insert Nuts, M3 - 4 pcs. 75959 | Crossbrace wide - 2.0 mm Woven Graphite - 1 piece 79275 | Turnbuckles 57mm - 1 pair
1256 Aluminium Locknuts, M3 Black - 10 pcs. 75959A | Crossbrace narrow - 2.0 mm Woven Graphite - 1 piece 79277 | Turnbuckle Tool
1261 O-rings 3.0 x 1.0 mm - 10 pcs. 75960 | Upper Suspension Mounts - 0°, 5° & 10° caster - 3 pair 79395A | Servo Post Lightweight - 1 pair
1265 0O-rings 5.0 x 3.0 mm - 10 pcs. 75962 | Upper Suspension Arms - 1 pair 80000 | Damper syrup for tube and friction dampers - Soft
1280 Steel washers 3 x 6 mm - 10 pcs. 75964 | Lower A Arms - 1 pair 80001 | Damper syrup for tube and friction dampers - Hard
1281 Aluminium washers 3 mm - 10 pcs. 75966 | Upper Turnbuckles - 1 pair 80002 | Damper syrup for tube and friction dampers - Extra Hard
1284 Aluminium 3 mm spacer - 5 pcs. 75972 | Steering Blocks - 1 pair 80010 | Team CORALLY Diff Lube, White - For the large diff balls
2211 Steel Setscrews M4 x 4 - 2.0 mm Hex - 5 pcs. 75974 | Kingpin - 1 pair 80120 | Team CORALLY Shock Absorber Oil - 20 WT
2212 Steel Setscrews M3 x 5 - 1.5 mm Hex - 5 pcs. 75976 | Kingpin Shim - 8 pcs. 90084 | Sticker Sheets
74237 | Alu post 15 mm - 1 pair 75977 | Steel Front Axle with M3 Thread - 1 pair
0801

(=mally Page 1



(vvet)

ER ]

¥

‘'sbues Jybioy apil Jeal

JuBIBYIP 9 MOJJE O} 1Y By} UJ papnjouj a.1e
(e# pue Z# ‘L) siopjoy buiiesq jo sied &
‘FLON

(9z14)
buueag |leg

Lxz @\

(vveL)
H4 9xem

(rvzt)
Hd 9Xen

(vvz1)
H4 9xen

(9z11)
buueag |jeg

\@ %
e
@ (0£652)

- wEF
48pjoH burieag

(oLers)
podiojop

J8pjoH buLeag

(zeLv2)
wiug wnipap
Jeg-|

bui-0

S3NuU 3S00] [EUOIIPEI} JO PES}S U PASN a.e spiasuj g AIpualiy 1asn pue 3ybiamaybyl esn -

4noA uoy4 paj| 11 A10308) dwod Aoy *syied 4y e uo

Jenuew sjy) o3 sajou [ei1aud9

(G921) @
GexG

(5vzL)
H4 8xenw
xg w 1

o

(092v2)
wuw ez
ajeld
podiojop

(ov212)
wuwig’) 190eds
18MO7 J8G-]

"8OUBJUBAUOD INOA 10J PajIejsuy

@ \ _ Aiojoey ale spesur gy 8y
1 H ! ‘JLON
| F
T e
e
ol (saw
W | wesuremw
[
(59z1)
GEXG

buu-0

(16252)
jond 1eg-L

T\x@\@

16252)

| 19Y008 oseld
B

(16252)
jond 1eq-L

w\m\ =)

(16252)

| 194008 oyseld
&

183 juroljjeg

Ajquiassy pod 1edy | 1eq- .n\

Page 2

rxnally



(c1z2) A
MBU2S)OS <0
SXEN |
Xz _
_
Ajquessy ; \_
podiojopy e
_\ Ajquassy
_ 3IXy 128y
_
_
L
_
|
(z60292) i
Yo7 1
GnH 199y buo7 oL-L \_

(L122)
MBIOSIeS

124

\.
7 (vooL)
-~ ZX61 @
e (vz11) (bo01)  Buu-o
’ buueag jjeg Jeysep wid
_\ (p001) W8/EXuV/L ’
| Joysep wig © © O\@
| o 9
_ o 7 ©
NN
| (s001)
_ siied .8/1 ‘Buy jleg
i - X8 1810 8y} uy
L SI1eq 4G 941 Ind
(v001)
xXGL g
bui-0

(99852)
‘gIXy Jeay

- Yol 84/106 O
e @\

(L2652)
buoj jos

NN #1d
j\A

- (6z11)
g buueag jleg 8uo9
WZ/Xu/L O

\
A

- ©

A

(6z11)
- bueag jjeg ’
e uZ/LXut/L
7 (s£2) >

e Jeabinds

(z80292)
by
qnH j98YyM BuoT 0L-4

‘sBup-O 8y} aseaib o} jou aieme ag
op [lim Wiy e jsnr
“Yonw 00} 8sn J,Uop INq ‘sjjeq ay} asealD

J

Ajquiassy ajxy Jeay

Page 3

rxnally



(vvzt)

H- 9xen
X
4 w (vveL)

i X

(vvei) w | w:..\ oen

HH 9XEW i -
S

(vve1) _
.th 9xen

=

(00192) |
Jadwng

(oort2)
ww 67
sissey Jeoued

NN eN

|

L

I loszr)
_

_

i

_r (0sz1)

& (oszt)
| INN EN &Sz o
I & ¥
& (05z1)

N EN
xz

Alquissse
pod 188y

Alquiassy aje|d m..mmmco\

Page 4

rznally



(98652)
(v65652) 8/l X006
MOYHYVYN mawgjos |
Xt & )
4
N o o |
(65652) ) |\ Q k mm\m%
Jaim SN P
808.1qss0.) ajydeio \
(papnjouy Jou) [euopdo )\ (62652)
S % o891
(£L162) pausp.er
Suys xg ujdabuH

\
\ // (62652)

189S
pauspieH
urdabusH

L deis

(9£652)
wiys
udbugy) _

(92652)
wys
urdbuyy]

(92652)
wiys
wdbuyyy

&

(z8652)
u8/)
o dip-3

(98652)

020°

buuds |

(v£652)

urdbugy]

(28652) @
u8/b
dijo-3

(98652)
020’
buuds

(v£652)
udbugyy
_

(z8652)
i W8/
(92652) U3
wys
urdbuyyf
xg FW«%%Q d
/L =
dijo-3 @ ”_w
(0£652)
eg
umop Jepinoys 9|qel Jond
B.ozlt@ i
C
=} =
a1 ¥ (9652
o 1005
w i WH\‘W‘MH\\V@ (99652)  jom4
& /‘ apONGUINI  Jadidp)
Jaddn
@
(0£652) Y (79657)
neg wiy
ﬂ jond (296562) uojsuadsng
(89652) | wry Joddn
19208 “@ (99652)  uoisusdsng
ond &7 epyonquint  jedan
Jaddn J8ddn

G deig

N\ [
(9sz1) (0szt)
U007 N NN eN @
Lsser (0s21) _ \x
22662 sapy s | N EW i +(82662) JUNow 5a1B3p O) 1M 1IEIS.
euoyd y winiuel] [FLON
[BuopdO, @ / oY 0L
(22662) | & ) (2/662)
yooig I yoog
S |
Yo7 'Nv o by
N
_ W (¥9262)
! Ireg jonid
cro
wm ww%%\h ($9262) ~___uojsuadsns
MBI 11eg jonid Jaddp)
T eve ¢ doig ¢ dais
§
(0£652)
reg
jond
9|qeL

(¥9652)
suuy vy
J8mo7

| de)g

Alquiassy uoisuadsng juol

Page 5

rxnally



(veeezt)

_iv\m. xce-8

(65652)
_ wuw 6z

| 1908dS

wiy-y

JoM07

xe
(56652)
wuw ez
J908dS
wiy-y
18Mo7
xg
Ajquiassy
uoysuadsng juoi-

yo1

(veeet)

H H
- X
JH/EXZE8 (veszy) “PEXEE
Hd

(veeet)

H4
WH/€ X268

Ajqueassy
uoysuadsng juoiH

Wby

_/_
(Lezvs) _ |
1504 _ !
v _Qmmvt_
! 1sod ﬂ
_

_ n ; \ ,‘,‘
(GzroL) 4 "
-06
" (

J8pjoy |
850  (/£2v2)
1504 |
ny |
_

o .
/ \ i J
_ i |

euusuy \ _
(29262) m _
lreq jonid

_ . (L9z62)
! WG ZxXen
| w ero

| leg jord

(gsz1) i m
Lasul W ﬂ % eld 1sod Apog
(GreL)
HH 8Xen
Cyd
i (gvz1)

Ajquiassy sisseyd L@Q&D\

Page 6

rxnally



(£9262)
leg jond
860

g i _
& (1921) mﬁﬂv

Lv Xeg |
i (19z62)
WG ZXew

47 |
lred jonid _

(294%2)

_ 2 wuez
_ \ | areidisdweg

'

& (¢sz1) | ?&xt
vesugn | HA9EN
Xz H xe

‘buiuadwep 1epiey io

49340s Buiyyas 1oy ajqejieae ase dnihs
49dwiep jo sadA] g "payseal si uonpoLy
paiisap ayj [i3un aqn} ayj uj pue

}eys ayz uo dnifsiadweqg awos A|ddy

aqnj uy

pealyL GEN
/\
\\/%\\ dnojjeg
/

~ J0josuu0o8qn]
. \\\ agnuedweq
yeysiadweq -~ 0 /0l MOIBAO
\\W ~ e

dnojeg

pieH enx Z0008#
(papnjous) preH L000S%
HOS 00008#

dnifssedweq

S06VL#
ssadwepaqny jeogusp: z pung

Page 7

rxnally




Body Posts | Steering Pre-assembly

.

N
B oo
SEJ
SER
SIS
2 g g°8
RN
@ 2%
. aSK
§<3
x35R
V?zﬁ
N B D T
@ SES S
AE'\ © X
TeR 5 S
u? NS S\,
T
\&—o\ — q;§
[/ %Y
g\.
BE
858
x <= %5
NSE(&
SISV Y N U7 0 N (v, . \ | G || 77— —d)
93 ) —
=
Ly
2
R
— E\-’
—~
2. B o
P N
SEEIN £88
T<Q S8 S
Q= §et
M) &
L5 Q
ng@ ——19
308
[N
A\
O
D))
g
>
Q
@
J

(=mally

Page 8



*suonyisod

v o4y}

40 auo uj

3} uiny pue
}jeys ayjy yno
Buyynd Aq
auop aq ues
suaunsnipy

‘asn

404 Apeau
s1 43qiosqe
)ooys ayli

/7 ////// ~
N 0
. \.@

‘pus jjeg
oyj pue
buridg ay)
uaamjaq
eys
Mqooys ayj
ojuo aejjod
bunds ay)
deus puy

“A|lquiasse
asnoy xooys
ayj ojuo
burdg ayy 3nd

1E[j0D
buuds

G

il

i

)
!

\
/b,

Ajquiassy
Yooys

-

Alquisssy
asnoH
Yooys

@

“Apoq 3o0ys
ayj o3 doj
qooys yjim
deos yooys ayj
M3IIS puy

*doj uo
wbesydeip
Mooys ayjy ynd

‘Ito duojjis
y3m dn Apoq
yo0ys ay3 114

“yeys yooys
ayj ojuo
pus jjeg
ay} maiog
g “Alquiasse Apoq
@ neg Mqooysg ayjy oyul
() Alquiasse yeys

)ooys a4y} 3nd

wbeiydeiq
ooys

A=
Y N
Alquisssy doy \ly ,
asnop Yoous @ f
Yooys (
i Alquiassy
Heys
deo Yooys
yooys uojsid D
“dio-3

rews

"asnoy yooys
ay3 ojuo

} Mauds

pue wojjoq
asnoy ayj}
ojui bui-o
Jjews e jnd

*asnoy yooys
ay3 ojuo 3y
M3IDS pue jnu

‘Heys yooys
jpuswiysnipe oy} ojuo 31
buuds ayy oul  p5,5s say3oboy
buu-o ue jnd  g3,ed uoysid z

@ wojog oY) o|quIassy
asnopH

. Fo0ys

e

rews S Alquassy
yeys

. yooys eys
I
Ewﬁ\wwy\ yooys ay)
ojuo djjo-3
wiys
@ v ue deug
asnoH |
@ o
£ osid o3 Jeus
A yueg & || ros
& Jaddn ’

VOoEZ9L# Alquiassy 19qiosqy ¥o0ys

Page 9

rxnally



pabue|4
buueag jjeg
W94/ X u8/L

(z8652)

(9c11)
pabuel4
buueag jeg

W9L/G X .8/L

(95z1)
U007 EN

(£2652)
S9IXY EW
[euoHdQ,

(vogzas) T
18QI0Sqy
yooys

DI T

,

(9g11)
pabue|4

(9¢11)
pabue|4
bueag [leg

w9L/G X .8/L

/

buueag jjeg
W9L/G X u8/)

(28662) dijo-g3
ue yim wayy ainodag "saIxe
jJuo.i4 ayj uo wiayjy yunow pue
sjeaym juolj ayjy ui pabuejy
buuieag |jeg ,9L/5 X .8/L XZ Ind

"JodYym yoes 10§ MaIds
HY 8XECN Xp Yyim sqny 1eay
oYy} 0} S|29YAf DY} 3Unojyj

‘s|jeq juior ayj3 o3
19qi0sqe 3o0Ys 3y} yoey

Bununoyy &00:\_\_\

Page 10

rxnally



= & [N
[ =~ S =
L2253 388
SRR e o3
s YaR /588
L= § / )
[ 2/ -
24 88
53 =4S TSS 3
x <9 3N T
N N ! RS
eI Es\\:
SN / / =%
® / <

~.

M3x8 RH
(1248)

%

.QB.) =
53
7S]
o932
QET
§§S§
£38%
u&j <

6-Cell
7.2V Battery

Antenna
(10421)

Electric Motor
(not included)

3
33T
=3
]
S g
L2
X3
&

/\
_/—/\\ ‘

Use tape to
mount the
batteries.

(1280) "\
iog \
Vg

2x
Steel Washer

Installing Electronics

(S J

(=mally Page 11




(#79260)
— N

(#79275)
57mm

(#79260)
=
2X

.. Turnbuckle

//

Snap the Turnbuckles | | /
on the ball joints. |

Final Steerings

(not included)

(=mally

Page 12



iip@sn aq ued dz¢e zeez

suojuid ssoq Buoj Alup Li1E rege

‘310N 1o0g ocez

162 6z£2

182 82¢Z

122 | zzez

10¢e | oerz 19z 9zez

162 | ezvrz 15z szez

18z 8zrz vz zzez

122 | zzvz 1£2 Lzez

19z 9zprz 12z 0zez

1sz | sezvz 11z rzez

Tz vZve 10z ozez

1£2 ezve 161 6L€Z

12z zzve 181 8LEZ

10iL | orvz 11z Lzve 121 | 12

1801 | soivz 10z | ozvrz 191 9LEZ

1voL | voivz 161 | 61z 151 sLez

1001 | oorrz 118 L8€2 181 8Lz v viEz

186 8612 182 8282 121 | 22 Ty €LET

dpp9 #ped dpgy #ped dpp9 #yred dpgy #ed
siedn undg suoluid

:

EVBYL | EVLbL |*%%%x%| *% * SYIoY (11ed 1) pleld - SI99YM ¢S UO Sall] Juoid 0):)
V8Pl | TYLPL [**xxxx * % * (54 (ared |) ajding s|gno( - s|eaym S Uo saul] oI O}:1
Levl | Wwivl X XXX * % * ov (ured |) ajding - s|paym S uo saul] Juoi4 L
ov8svL | OvLvlL EE X EX XS EXY (14 d ) quld - S|99YM S UO Saul] Juoi i
6EBVL | 6ELVL * k¥ XX ¥ * % (Y3 (a1ed |) preH Jejsp|o9 - S|98YM S UO Sall] Juold Qi)
8E8YL | BELVL * ¥ * R ** ¥ 82 (dred |) wnipapy JEISPIOY - S|9AYM S UO SaIIL JUOId O}:)
LEBYL | LELVL * KRR KRR 92 (dred |) JOS JeISP|O9 - S|9BYM S UO SaIL Juoid 0L}
9€8¥L | 9ELPL * % * O F * ¥ ze IS - S|98YM S UO S8ul] Juoi4 1
9L8¥L | 9LLVL * % FRFRR| XXX 82 - S[@ayMm S UO Ssall] Juol4 L
ZiI8vL | 2LiVL el R * ¥ 82 (ared |) usalg) - S|eAYM $S UO SBII] U0 OL:]
LishL | LLLPL e * ¥ ¥ * (43 (a1ed |) anig - S|payM S UO SauIL JUOId OL:L
82Z8VL | BZLVL |+ * ¥+ % * % * Ve (ured |) WNIpap JeISPIOD) - S|9BYM S UO SalL Jeay 0L}
28yl | L2lv) * XK K * ¥ ¥ * % [44 (an - S[99YM pS UO sall| Jeay OLiL
9zZ8vL | 92.Lp1L * FRER [ FX¥N 1 <4 IS - S|98YM S UO sall| leay OL:)
908¥L | 90L¥L * ¥ FRERR| xR 82 - S[@ayM S U0 Sall] Jeay OL:L
208¥L | 20LV)L * ¥ * KRR EX 82 (1red |) usalg) - sjpaym S Uo sall| Jeay Qi1
00871 | 00LPL * XxERX| XFx vz (ared |) mOJI@A - S|98YM S UO Sall] Jesy 0}
o | soset ] e | ppvs | ppvon fesous

sjoaym QL:L uo saif) panjb-aid

-abed 3xau ayy uo
jieyos oned seab ayjz 3oo9yd
‘1030w ayj) seabiaro jou oq

Yo} d8P/L8L
s71 Jedb unds piepuels inoj

uny] o Apeay umoE:\

Page 13

rznally



PG |9¢8 805 |68y VL |cov |ocv |1V |66¢ |L 8t JEOt |vve |oct |80t |06¢ |ClZ |Pee |9cc Jorv 015 |66V [9ZV |65V |cvv |ocv |80v |16t |PZe |LGE JOVE |ccE |00t |68¢ |CZ¢ |55 |8cC Jree Jorv
'S |s'es |L1G |8'6v [o'8y [cov [e'vy |Sey |90y |8'8e [6'9¢ [L'Ge |Z'ee |v'le g6z [L'Lz [8'se [0'vz |80l 6'LS |05 |v'ey |L'ov |o'Sy [c'er [S'Ly |8'6e |L'8e |€'9e [9've [6'ze |L'Le |v'6C [L'Lz [6'Ge [¢'ve |S'zz |80l
G'/G |9'es |L'es |8'LS [8'6¥ [6'Lr [0'ov |L'wv 2Ty |€'ov [e'8€ [¥'9e |S'vE |9'cE [L'0c [8'8z [8'9z |6'¥vz [vOL 6'cs [L'zs |e'os |s'sy |29y [6'vv [L'er |y |s'6e  |L'L€ [6'se [L've |e'ze |s'oe |l'8z [6'9¢ [2'sz |v'ez [vol
8'6S [8'2G |8'sS |8'tS |8l [8'6V [6'2v |6'Sy |6ty |6'L¥ [6'6E€ [6'2€ |6'GE |6°CE [6°LE [6'6C [6'2C [6'GZ JOOL 0'9S [2'¥vS |€'eS |v'os [9'8y [L'9v [8'vy |0ty LWy |g'6e |vLE [s'se |9'ce |8‘Le [6'6Z [0'8z (29 [e'¥z Jool
09 |o'6S |0'2S |6'WS [6'CG [6'0S [8'sy |8'ov |8'Wwv L'z |[L'Ov ['8e |9'9e |9'vE [9'zE [S'0€ [s'8T [v'9z |86 C'/S |e'ss |v'es |SLS [9'6v [L'iv [8'sy |8'ey |6Ly |o'Ov |[L'8€ [Z'9e |e've |v'ze |s'oe [9'8 [L'9z [8'vz |86
8'cL |v'LL |6'89 |G'99 [0'v9 [S'L9 [L'6S |9'9S |2WS |LlG |[2'6v [8'9r |e'vv |8y |v'eE [69€ [S'vE [0'ze [i8 269 [6'99 |9'v9 €29 [0'09 (246 [¥'sS |L'eS |06 |v'8y [L'ov [8'er |S'Lv |g'6e [6'9¢ [9'vE [e'ze [o'0e [i8
292 |V'vL |9l |0'69 [S'99 [6'€9 [¥'L9 |8'8S |2'9s |l'eS [L'LS [9'8¥ |o'ov |S'ev [6'0v [€'8€ [8'ce [Z'ee 8L 6'L. |s'69 |L'29 |L'v9 €29 [6'6S [s'2s |L'sS |LTS |€'0s [6'Ly [s'sy |L'ev |L'ov [e'8e [6'Se  [s'ee [L'le 8L

0vG |ccG |70 987 |80v |0y |cev |viv |96e |8Z& |09t |cve |vce |90t |88c |02 |ceC |vec [ovr G0G |88y |2Lv |GGv |8cv |rev |vOv ]Z8¢ |VZE |7GE |LEE |0 |cOt |98 |69¢ |G |9cc [61¢C
0'GS [L'es |€1S |s'6v |94y [8'Sy [0'vy |L'zy |eov |s'8e  [9'9¢ [8've |o'ee |LLe [e'6z [S'Lz [9'Ge [8'cz |80l S'LS |L'6v |o'sy |e'ov 9wy 62y [C'Lv |s'ée L€ |o'9e  [e've [9'ze [6'0c |26z |v'iz |L'Sz [0've [€'zT
L'26 [2'ss |e'es |v'LS |s'ev  [9'Lv [2'svy [Z'ev |8y |6'6E o8 [L'9E [Z've |e'ze |v'oe |S'8z [9'9z [L've  |wOL v'es |L'1s |66y |L'sy €9y [S'vv [8'zy |0'Ly |2'6e |v'Ze [9'se [8'ee [L'ze |e'oe |s'8z |L'9z [6've [Z'eT
€65 |v'2S |v'sS |v'es |vLS [S'6v [S' v |S'sy |S'ev  |S'Ly [9'6€ [9'2€ |o'se |9'ee  [Lle |62 (L'l |Z'sz  Jool 9'GS |L'eS |6°LG |0'0S |28y [e'or [S'vy |9'zy |80y |6'8e [LL€ [2'Se [e'ee |S'Le |96z 8Lz [6'GT ([L'vT

oLl
801
oL
00l

‘:

vee

‘:

‘:

‘:

‘:

‘:

‘:

‘:

oLl
801
oL
00l

oLl
801
oL
001

AdJjWiW Ul ey oney Jeas) [esidAIuf




(veezt) q ) (veezt) q
(vegzl.
Q@ (recr) Q@ (veezt)

vrzL)
(vrz1) QNN:

vam ﬂa\? 1)

— AT
=
N

@Q\%Q

(10252) p
\s\
-
(10£52) O M P \
B 7
B l.]\l)\l\ll\l..l\l)\l\ll\l. o e - 0\
=T ] -~ PS (z0252)
I B e p ) = (20252)
w1 _r——e--—- o e ¥ T
xz (20£52)
I A |
o e L7 - (20252)
( Teorrs) (vozel)
o |(v56£62) - -
7z, ) (55z1) \ (5vzi) @ L
i o ~
(z9652) \ - (20252)
) e ~. Xt
(98652) \ (29262) o \\\ ///./
\ = (zazrz) & vy ~
=8, . g = e S
e (r£652) Sz (0 mt\m S ) (19262 P S
c - - ~
(ov282) - .
(06252) 7 e —\ ~
~ -
(06252) \%\ o \ x S
% . d \ 8v21)

(zeLv2)

(6v21)
( ) <
(65652) 02662 < NP
E d )~
&7 @ logesz)”
. /A

x
o,

20BIqSSOlD SIEID M ) )
%ﬁ

(pepnyour jou) feuondo
/N

——

lW o 7 ,\,\ /
: \
\
\ (12652)
T ©
\ﬁ \ 6211) @)

: \ ~.
S x\ /R - (z122)
(82652) ’ / \_\ \ /
\\\ .”%mmmh\ ) D) (s521) -~ \
i / (59z1) - p
: / xe (o9852) aw:»y & (osr)
(9£11) (o2652) / e \ 2 (zg0292) " (s06%2)
] c9z1) & o7 (aug2) \
(0265) @ 29652) o \ - — Q \ ~~T60652)
oo (09652) ss0q 607 ) @\ - f \ woor) \ \
am%ﬂ\ © (9652) & (0122) @ @ 47 & e ’ (vo01) o (e06r2)
(9g11) 9cth ] Alquiassy a4
(92652) Q% . (0g652) >~ J, (606r2) Teo6r2)
xg N 22 1 - @_—
, & & b
(28652) » \ i S . .
S =T}
amwmm////./ o2y T \\\\\\\\\\\
NN _@ (0£652) o P -
Jores onsss o) (260292) _ T ; — .
(52262) T . - & =
— — - >
" B . P
_ _— e o
(09262) . \\.\.\.\.\\\ D (29.02)
(1i22) T \
A S & &
S
. ©szt) | oz
x xg

SPLOO# MaIA papojdxg



'SOJON awl | sdeq -J9A}llenb 1se)se
_ (ubiH) _gé _gé _ :uoloel | ainjeladwa] | ¢4 Z4 L4 :Sulew ul uonIsod
:uonisodwon :90BLNS Yoel | |leuid end :}INsal aoey
so9jou 9 ejep asey
oI VEIS olpey poyrew buibireyn
‘wwelboid golSy=| -18biey)n Aeyeqg
YEYTIT) Kiajjeg
/ :Jndg / uolulg :bundg :Buiwi |
:yold :onjel Jean) :ysnug :J0JOI\
A0)0lA
Ino ul : Ino ul :
:OANIPPY -SAIIPPY %]
sadl] 1edy saJdi] juoldq
‘UIPIM Jedy -Uipim juol4
_ﬁi _:és _%@ _ :dnuAg Jadweq aqn
:bundg yooys -Jo)se)
ybBiayspry Jeay Jaquie)
Heam| oL S 0[] :SJUNOf\ wuy Jaddn
:191Ud9 ||0Y :sbuudg
(ww 07) (s 9, _ Jeq-| :ognT uidburyy
puz 1esy puz juoiq
:a1eqg :JUSA] |_|m m _I_ w uoieiousn
AND [ sfoedL MIN
womvia | 4N LIS




